

OD-24

ORDER SHEET

EC 9 of 2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

DIPANKAR BANERJEE
VS.
SUVANKAR BANERJEE

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY
Date: 12th April, 2024.

Ms. Tiana Bhattacharyya, Mr. Dilip Kr. Ghosh,,Advocates for decree holder.

Mrs. Noelle Banerjee, Mr. Dipak Dey, Mrs. Sucheta Mitra, Mr. Aniket
Ojha, Advocates for judgmentn debtor.

The Court : The learned Counsel for the decree holder is directed to
serve a copy of the application to the learned Counsel of the judgment
debtor.

List the matter on 17th May, 2024.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)