

OD-42

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/9/2024

DIPANKAR BANERJEE
VS
SUVANKAR BANERJEE

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date : 9th August, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.

Ms. Tiana Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

... for the decree holder.

Ms. Noelle Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Dey, Adv.

Ms. Sucheta Mitra, Adv.

... for the judgment debtor.

The Court :- Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the judgment debtor is taken on record.

Affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of the decree holder is also taken on record.

Heard Ms. Noelle Banerjee, learned Advocate for the judgment debtor on the point of maintainability of the present execution proceeding. She concludes her argument.

Mr. Soumabho Ghose, learned Advocate for the decree holder also advances his argument. He seeks accommodation to place certain decisions on the adjourned date.

List this matter on 27th August, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)