

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/22/2024
IA NO. GA/1/2026
SWAPNA ROY
Vs
SUVANKAR BANERJEE

With

EC/9/2024
IA NO. GA/1/2024, GA/2/2024,
GA/3/2024, GA/4/2025
DIPANKAR BANERJEE
VS
SUVANKAR BANERJEE

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 6th May, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tiana Bhattacharyya, Adv.
... for the decree-holder

Ms. Noelle Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Ritoban Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Dipanjan Dey, Adv.
... for the judgment debtor

The Court:- The Learned Advocates representing the decree-holder as well as the judgment debtor are present.

Inadvertently the next date had been fixed on 23rd April, 2026 vide order dated 24th March, 2026.

Let the matter be returnable on 16th June, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)